

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

**CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 871 OF 2018**

Bishop John Rodrigues And Ors ....Petitioner

V/S

Robinson Nelson Gonsalves And Anr ....Respondent

Mr. Shirish Gupte, Senior Advocate, i/b. Mr. Nigel Quraishy  
For Petitioners.

Mr. Prakash Nichani, a/w Ms. Geetika Rajpal, i/b. M/s. P.V.  
Nichani & Co., for R.No.1.

Mrs. P.P. Shinde, APP, for R.State.

**CORAM : R.M. SAVANT. &  
SARANG VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL, JJ**

**DATE : 23rd April, 2018**

**P.C. :**

S.O. to 2nd May 2018.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**