

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 871 OF 2018

Bishop John Rodrigues And OrsPetitioner

V/S

Robinson Nelson Gonsalves And AnrRespondent

Nigel Quraishy For Petitioner

Sayali Puri a/w. Vikas Kumbkhar i/by.P V Nichani for R.No.1

Ms.S.D.Shinde- APP for the State.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE. &
N. J. JAMADAR, JJ**

DATE : 20th August, 2019

P.C. :

Stand over to 26/08/2019.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)